7/

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

B =

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. /47

# —
(By Mr. L be .)

—————oE——

PASSED. ettt £P...... 1951
In Effect%@.:u.{?.@/WﬂfiPassage

=




ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 147

(By MR. TRAUBERT)

[Passed March 10, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article five, chapter
twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to migratory
birds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article five, chapter twenty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 2. Migratory Birds—No person shall hunt,

2 pursue, catch, capture, kill, possess, transport, or attempt

W

to hunt, pursue, catch, capture, kill, possess or transport,

4 or use in this state, any migratory game or non-game
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birds included in the terms of conventions between the
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United States and Great Britain and between the United
States and United Mexican States for the protection of
migratory birds and game mammals concluded, respec-
tively, August sixteen, one thousand nine hundred six-
teen, and February seven, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-six, except during the time and manner and num-
bers prescribed by the federal migratory bird treaty act

and regulations made thereunder.
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